

Board of Directors Meeting Notice Sunday, September 8, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

The Josephine Community Library District Board of Directors will hold a meeting at 9:00 a.m. on Sunday, September 8, 2024, at the Grants Pass branch of Josephine Community Library, 200 NW C Street, Grants Pass, OR 97526.

At this meeting, public comment will not be taken.

Preliminary Agenda

 Authorization to contract with SOS Security Services for the Illinois Valley Renovation Project

Board of Directors Workshop Notice Sunday, September 8, 2024, 9:15 a.m.

The Josephine Community Library District Board of Directors and the Josephine Community Library Foundation Board of Directors will hold a workshop at 9:15 a.m. on Sunday, September 8, 2024, at the Grants Pass branch of Josephine Community Library, 200 NW C Street, Grants Pass, OR 97526.

At this workshop, public comment will not be taken.

Preliminary Agenda

Joint board planning for Grants Pass Library project

ACCOMMODATION FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. If special physical, language, or remote access accommodations are needed for this public session, please notify Josephine Community Library District at info@josephinelibrary.org or 541-476-0571 at least 48 hours prior to the session.